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Taoglas MA9909 Guardian 8x8 MIMO
+ GNSS Adhesive Antenna

SKU
ANT-TG-00001
MPN
MA9909.A.002

Description



The Taoglas GuardianX MA9909 is a low profile heavy duty, fully IP67 rated
waterproof, adhesive external combination antenna. It combines 9 antenna
elements into one enclosure, 1 GPS/GLONASS/Galileo, eight 4G-5G MIMO (600 to
6000 MHz). The Taoglas GuardianX has been designed as a low profile solution for
several loT and Automotive applications where space is at a premium.

This unique product delivers powerful worldwide 5G FR1 MIMO antenna
technology up to 8x8 along with GNSS for GPS applications. This is an ideal
external combination antenna solution that is used where drilling a hole through
the roof of a vehicle or a metal panel for an external antenna is not feasible. The
GuardianX can operate at band 71 a newly established 5G band at 600 MHz.

Taoglas takes care to have high isolation between the eight MIMO antennas to
prevent self-interference. Low loss 6 GHz rated cables are used to keep efficiency
high over long cable lengths.

Read More

The Taoglas MA9909 Guardian 8x8 MIMO + GNSS Adhesive Antenna is a robust,
low-profile solution designed for IoT and automotive applications where space is
limited. It combines nine antenna elements into a single, fully waterproof IP67-
rated enclosure, providing comprehensive connectivity with one
GPS/GLONASS/Galileo and eight 4G-5G MIMO (600 to 6000 MHz) elements. This
makes it ideal for environments where drilling through surfaces for antenna
installation is not an option.

The antenna supports the new 5G band at 600 MHz, ensuring optimal
performance across a wide frequency range. High isolation between the MIMO
elements prevents self-interference, while low-loss 6 GHz rated cables maintain
efficiency over extended lengths, making it a reliable choice for high-demand
applications.

Constructed from durable polycarbonate, the GuardianX measures 360 x 160 x
16.5 mm and weighs 1.06 kg. It operates efficiently in temperatures ranging from
-40...

Read More


https://portal.powertec.com.au/equipment/rf-communications/antennas/taoglas-ma9909-guardian-8x8-mimo-gnss-adhesive-antenna
https://portal.powertec.com.au/equipment/rf-communications/antennas/taoglas-ma9909-guardian-8x8-mimo-gnss-adhesive-antenna
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TAOGLAS.

Taoglas

Taoglas provides a comprehensive range of external, embedded and base station
antenna solutions for M2M applications such as Telematics / Automotive, Smart-
Grid, Metering / Telemetry, Home Automation, Remote Monitoring and Medical
applications.

Taoglas' cross-cultural business-solutions approach means research, design,
production and customer support services are based at our world-class
technology ...


https://portal.powertec.com.au/industry-resources/companies/taoglas
https://portal.powertec.com.au/industry-resources/companies/taoglas

RF Specification

4G-5G 8x8 MIMO

Start Frequency

617 MHz

Stop Frequency

6000 MHz

Max. Input Power

2W

Polarisation

Linear

Input Impedance

50 Q

RF Connectors

Ports RF Interface Body Shape Cable Series Length
1000 mm

8 SMA Male

Straight

Frequency Test Data

Start
Freq.

617 MHz

698 MHz
824 MHz

1427 MHz

1710 MHz

1850 MHz

1920 MHz

2300 MHz

3300 MHz
5150 MHz

Stop
Freq.

698 MHz

824 MHz
960 MHz

1518 MHz

1880 MHz

1990 MHz

2170 MHz

2690 MHz

3500 MHz
5925 MHz

Peak
Gain

-0.3 dBi

0.4 dBi

1.4 dBi

-3.1 dBi

2.6 dBi

2 dBi

1.5 dBi

1.3 dBi

-5.7 dBi
-1.9 dBi

L-200

VSWR

3.5:1

3.5:1
< 4:1

3.5:1

3.5:1

3.5:1

3.5:1

2.5:1

<4:1
< 4:1

Avg.
Gain

-4.54 dBi

-3.76 dBi
-3.55 dBi

-7.25 dBi

-2.77 dBi

-3.18 dBi

-3.21 dBi

-3.66 dBi

-9.76 dBi
-8.12 dBi

Efficiency

35%

42%
44%

19%

53%

48%

48%

43%

11%
16%

Inter-Port

Iso.

> 8 dB

> 8 dB

> 10 dB

> 20dB

> 12 dB

> 12 dB

> 12 dB

> 15 dB

> 20 dB
> 30 dB


https://portal.powertec.com.au/equipment/rf-communications/antennas/polarisations/linear
https://portal.powertec.com.au/equipment/rf-communications/rf-connectors/rf-interface-series/sma/sma-male
https://portal.powertec.com.au/equipment/rf-communications/rf-connectors/rf-connector-body-shapes/straight
https://portal.powertec.com.au/equipment/rf-communications/rf-cables/rf-cable-groups/l-200

GNSS Antenna

Gain (Zenith)

1.5 dBic

Start Frequency

1575.42 MHz

Stop Frequency

1602 MHz

Input Impedance

50Q

Polarisation

Right Hand Circular (RHCP)

Low Noise Amplifier (LNA)

LNA Gain

30 dBic

Noise Figure

= 3.3dB

Power Consumption
<10 mW

Min. Operating Voltage
1.8V

Max. Operating Voltage
55V

RF Connectors

Ports RF Interface Body Shape Cable Series Length
1 SMA Male Straight RG-174 1000 mm

Physical Specification

Subtype

Fin / Stud / Combo

Input Ports

9

MIMO

8x8 MIMO

Min. Operating Temperature



https://portal.powertec.com.au/equipment/rf-communications/antennas/polarisations/right-hand-circular-rhcp
https://portal.powertec.com.au/equipment/rf-communications/rf-connectors/rf-interface-series/sma/sma-male
https://portal.powertec.com.au/equipment/rf-communications/rf-connectors/rf-connector-body-shapes/straight
https://portal.powertec.com.au/equipment/rf-communications/rf-cables/rf-cable-groups/rg-174
https://portal.powertec.com.au/equipment/rf-communications/antennas/antenna-design-types/fin-stud-combo
https://portal.powertec.com.au/technical-library/wireless/core-concepts/mimo/8x8-mimo

-40 °C

Max. Operating Temperature
85 °C

Dimensions

360 x 160 x 16.5
Ingress Protection
IP67

Materials
Polycarbonate (PC)
Mounting
Adhesive

Weight

1.06 kg

Disclaimer: Although care has been taken to ensure the accuracy, completeness
and reliability of the information provided, Powertec assumes no responsibility
therefore. The user of the information agrees that the information is subject to
change without notice. Powertec assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information, nor for any infringement of third party intellectual
property rights which may result from its use. IN NO EVENT SHALL POWERTEC BE
LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGE
RESULTING FROM, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE

INFORMATION.


https://portal.powertec.com.au/technical-library/manufacturing/ingress-protection-ratings/ip67
https://portal.powertec.com.au/technical-library/manufacturing/materials/polycarbonate-pc
https://portal.powertec.com.au/taxonomy/term/171




