

Powertec Wireless Technology ABN: 42 082 948 463 PO Box 1034, Ashmore City Queensland, Australia, 4214 sales@powertec.com.au 1300 769 378

Taoglas MA9909 Guardian 8x8 MIMO + GNSS Adhesive Antenna

Description

The Taoglas GuardianX MA9909 is a low profile heavy duty, fully IP67 rated waterproof, adhesive external combination antenna. It combines 9 antenna elements into one enclosure, 1 GPS/GLONASS/Galileo, eight 4G-5G MIMO (600 to 6000 MHz). The Taoglas GuardianX has been designed as a low profile solution for several IoT and Automotive applications where space is at a premium.

This unique product delivers powerful worldwide 5G FR1 MIMO antenna technology up to 8x8 along with GNSS for GPS applications. This is an ideal external combination antenna solution that is used where drilling a hole through the roof of a vehicle or a metal panel for an external antenna is not feasible. The GuardianX can operate at band 71 a newly established 5G band at 600 MHz.

Taoglas takes care to have high isolation between the eight MIMO antennas to prevent self-interference. Low loss 6 GHz rated cables are used to keep efficiency high over long cable lengths.

Read More

The Taoglas MA9909 Guardian 8x8 MIMO + GNSS Adhesive Antenna is a robust, low-profile solution designed for IoT and automotive applications where space is limited. It combines nine antenna elements into a single, fully waterproof IP67-rated enclosure, providing comprehensive connectivity with one GPS/GLONASS/Galileo and eight 4G-5G MIMO (600 to 6000 MHz) elements. This makes it ideal for environments where drilling through surfaces for antenna installation is not an option.

The antenna supports the new 5G band at 600 MHz, ensuring optimal performance across a wide frequency range. High isolation between the MIMO elements prevents self-interference, while low-loss 6 GHz rated cables maintain efficiency over extended lengths, making it a reliable choice for high-demand applications.

Constructed from durable polycarbonate, the GuardianX

Taoglas



Taoglas provides a comprehensive range of external, embedded and base station antenna solutions for M2M applications such as Telematics / Automotive, Smart-Grid, Metering / Telemetry, Home Automation, Remote Monitoring and Medical applications.

Taoglas' cross-cultural business-solutions approach means research, design, production and customer support services are based at our world-class technology ...



RF Specification

4G-5G 8x8 MIMO

Start Frequency:	617 MHz	Polarisation:	Linear
Stop Frequency:	6000 MHz	Input Impedance:	50
Max. Input Power:	2 W		

RF Connectors

Ports	RF Interface	Body Shape	Cable Series	Length
8	SMA Male	Straight	L-200	1000 mm

Frequency Test Data

Start Freq.	Stop Freq.	Peak Gain	VSWR	Avg. Gain	Efficiency	Inter-Port Iso.
617 MHz	698 MHz	-0.3 dBi	< 3.5:1	-4.54 dBi	35%	> 8 dB
698 MHz	824 MHz	0.4 dBi	< 3.5:1	-3.76 dBi	42%	> 8 dB
824 MHz	960 MHz	1.4 dBi	< 4:1	-3.55 dBi	44%	> 10 dB
1427 MHz	1518 MHz	-3.1 dBi	< 3.5:1	-7.25 dBi	19%	> 20 dB
1710 MHz	1880 MHz	2.6 dBi	< 3.5:1	-2.77 dBi	53%	> 12 dB
1850 MHz	1990 MHz	2 dBi	< 3.5:1	-3.18 dBi	48%	> 12 dB
1920 MHz	2170 MHz	1.5 dBi	< 3.5:1	-3.21 dBi	48%	> 12 dB
2300 MHz	2690 MHz	1.3 dBi	< 2.5:1	-3.66 dBi	43%	> 15 dB
3300 MHz	3500 MHz	-5.7 dBi	< 4:1	-9.76 dBi	11%	> 20 dB
5150 MHz	5925 MHz	-1.9 dBi	< 4:1	-8.12 dBi	16%	> 30 dB

GNSS Antenna

Gain (Zenith):	1.5 dBic	Input Impedance:	50
Start Frequency:	1575.42 MHz	Polarisation:	Right Hand Circular (RHCP)
Stop Frequency:	1602 MHz		

Low Noise Amplifier (LNA)

LNA Gain:	30 dBic	Min. Operating Voltage:	1.8 V	
Noise Figure:	≤ 3.3 dB	Max. Operating Voltage:	5.5 V	
Power Consumption:	< 10 mW			

RF Connectors

Ports	RF Interface	Body Shape	Cable Series	Length
1	SMA Male	Straight	RG-174	1000 mm

Physical Specification

Subtype:	Fin / Stud / Combo	Dimensions:	360 x 160 x 16.5
Input Ports:	9	Ingress Protection:	IP67
MIMO:	8x8 MIMO	Materials:	Polycarbonate (PC)
Min. Operating Temperature:	-40 °C	Mounting:	Adhesive
Max. Operating Temperature:	85 °C	Weight:	1.06 kg

Disclaimer: Although care has been taken to ensure the accuracy, completeness and reliability of the information provided, Powertec assumes no responsibility therefore. The user of the information agrees that the information is subject to change without notice. Powertec assumes no responsibility for the consequences of use of such information, nor for any infringement of third party intellectual property rights which may result from its use. IN NO EVENT SHALL POWERTEC BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGE RESULTING FROM, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE INFORMATION.

